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BARBER · M24 0161870 ... : . 

. · M=24 iNSPECliON CHECKL!ST . . 
CONTRACT#: DAP.~E=20=02=D~o"t27 

R& E NUMBER.II~- 8<...fct "I II II - I ' II II .• 

SERIAL NUMBERd[t~(p3·00~_:) II ; II 
11 II 11 

LOG=lNDATEji 7-U,r-o-1 II · 11 

II· II ,11 
~ . I . ~ 
~ ,-

INSPECT AND VERIFY: ~~:. i i 

j 
r 

.. 
j 

i 
I 

OPERA1ibN # 

.• 

: 

550 

560 A 

B 

575 

6op· 
605 

610 

6:12 

'615 .. 
618 

·620 

c625 A 

. ; 

B. 

c 
D 

E 

640 

655 

660 

. ' 
1 
r. 

.. 

... 

: 

OPERATION NAME DA1E 
~ 

~ 
... 17_.: f (-o ~· · DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN .. 

I RE-BARREL. ·;,:' I 
tDRILLANDTAP 

5 
1 

! A~SEMBLE i I .. 
1 · I ;PROQF ' .. 

' · 1 '.CHECK HEADS PACE 

I DIS-ASS.EMBLE .GUN I I 
IMAGNAFLUX 

.. 
, j 

ROLLMARK CAUBi::R 
~ .. 
~ ""' ' .. -

1 ROT0-8LAST ""' .. : I . 

APPLY coATIN~s. : '7~< ~--'6< i ·. I: FINAL ASSEMBLY .. . ' 

hRiGGER PUlL TEST 
.. ' .. ·1 ' .. . . ;~ : 

I sAPETY ;·ow f:oRcE I ·f-&7.t-0.x-.1 
. 'lsAFETY ,;OFF". FORCE : I ff: Cl. ,.... 6 /- ~ -~--( ~ -. ~ I 

FiRlNG PIN INDENT ~~c<....r~o..fi· 

TARGET '. ~. 1· ¥ 

~ FI.NAL INSPE.CT "" '8 - i7 :s--~o.s- I 
1·g-~5-05 • 

PACK I 
I I ·1 

I I 
I I 
I I . · I 

I 'sHuP DATd 

I 
I QAR INSPECTION DATE I 

..-. '<t 

-
--.. 

-
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I. 

.. 
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,(_rz_ 

-

-- ... ·-

-
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BARBER - M24 0161871 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST 

UPC 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYSl 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 

Ill lllllllllllllllll\lllllllilllll 
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CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER- M24 M~i9~61910 



BARBER • M24 0161872 

M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST~_ 
BOLT ACJIOI CElfTERARE RIFLE --o-
24~ BARREL 7.62 NATO m - ..-

.c. _I'-_ 
~~I.(\==~ 
::J"-ru lJ') 

- IMSTUCTIOM BOOK 3518 : =o-~ 
o--==-o~~ 
Oiiii=ml\-_ 
om=;r--::=:= 
a=" 
~= --

0 

46 FORM 
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BARBER· M24 0161873 M·24 
INSPECTION CHECKLIST·NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL# G ~30f) 5Cf.-S 

1 OP# OPERATION NAME 
I f 

1575& ASSEMBLE ACTION 
580 AND STOCK 

600 PROOF 

607 CHECKHEADSPACE 

610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

612 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION 
MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

617 DRILL AND TAP 
SlGHTHOLES 

620 APPLY COATINGS 
BARREL ACTION 

BOLT 

625 FINAL ASS EMBLY 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
j2.so LBS+/- .s LBS I 
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OP# OPllAM~ MIM'!Cfl61874 READINGS DATE INITIAL 

625 
I 2 LBS MIN 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX o/- .§::- .. ~.s;Z.. ~~ r/¥/o3 ~ 
CONT. 

~Is G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS .MIN I o( ~ ~·~ ?:/. §.-

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY ~ ,, 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I ,,622 ;£'22- ,,102-.'? 8/i/'8 & 
J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 7 /JJ fr15 ~Jj 

r / I 
K} ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS /; !Jt /ci.3 H.~; 
I / 

L) ATI ACH FRONT AND 
;/I ~1,103 16~./I REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

f, v 

M} IRON SIGHT 
}1 ~rfa3 /::?! v1. ALIGNMENT 

i / v 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE ~k tit) 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 'i 

' 

GALLERY TEST AND 

640 TARGET PASS FAIL *6 ,-1-0~ 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION '6'-t 03 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION ~-\-D3 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION (if:-!~02, 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION ~_,I 

645 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO ~"l-n?) 

655 FINAL INSPECTION 
A)HEADSPACE fl //;7; /,'! 3 f:lvJ 

+/-.5 LBS I I 

B) TRIGGER PULL 
MIN2.50 LBS ~ Cl,6S'CIJ _iJ;S'f'f 0(., '73 i}6~ ~-MAX4.0 LBS 

C) FUNCTION t l ~0/1~3 4z_) 
I 

I 

660 PACK ///;, !tJS [/Ji 
' I 
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AVE~~~L~3~~~1tf-Wt:_EN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50 LBS (plus or minus 0.50 LBS) 
3.00 LBS (plus or minus 0.75 LBS) 
4.00 LBS (plus or minus 1.00 LBS) 

2.50 LBS 2.50 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

PULL#1 

PULL#2 

PULL#3 

PULL#4 

. TOTAL 

AVERAGE 

3.00 LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL#1 1. J .C:: ~' }() 

PULL#2 J.1 ~ ?.17 

PULL#3 _-1, 2 $" 3, /)q 

PULL#4 ?, JS JqCJ 

PULL#5 1, t./-() , 1.0 I 

TOTAL /~. . ~ ~l 
. 

AVERAGE 1. ~ ( 3,DCf 

4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL#1 

DATE - Z - 3 f, 6 J 

TESTER 7f!-0-) 

FINAL TEST & TO RESET 
2.50 LBS COMMENTS 

, ' 

MAX SETTING GREATER 
THAN 4LBS 

COMMENTS 

RESET TO 4 LBS FOR 
TARGET & ACCURACY 

'f, 
,.. 

; 
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BARBER · M24 0161876 

SNIP:::: -·;:::__z:i.PON s-::-S'ISM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIRK::....?J .:::3RI.l:i.L t"'.T 3ER 
FILE _)_4~::._ _Z';,_ND TII·!E: 

DATASET NAME: 86300545. 0 
08/01/2003 06:46 

THE FOLLOWING DP_T.::,_ IS _Z\.LL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

Th2 A-~rage X ~entroid of the Five Target Set: 
~~Q A -era;e Y rentroid of the Five Target Set: 
Tl-:.'= _...,_--eraqe ;:;~;_:1t cf Impact of the Five Target Set: 
Th'::: _:.._-,-er age I',!ec=,n Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The ~~seance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
T~~ ~:..stance ~~om Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target 
TL". stance =:..om Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target 
Th~= stance __ om Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target 

1 om Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target 

#1: 
#1: 
#1: 
#1: 

-0.075 
0.033 
0.082 

0.209 
0.079 
0.173 
0.139 
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BARBER · M24 0161877 

SERIAL NTT:JB'\?: G630C .:;5. 
TARGET NT,::113::-;R.: 
FILE DATE: ~ 01 20C: 
FILE TIME: : 46 

X CENTROI:J: 
Y CENTROI=: 
POA TO c::.:;1,~TR.'._ lD: 
HORZ SPR:.::,-~::::. 

VERT SPR::C:.~~= · 
GROUP SP::_=:.=--~: 

MIN RADrJS: 
MAX RAD E'.S : 
MEAN RADI'JS: 
# IN 1 IN DI~1ETER: 
# IN 2 IN ::::I~METER: 

ff in 3 IN =-~1ETER: 

I 

=.ooo 
.011 
_011 

::_. 764 
= . 875 
= . 957 

.292 
:::_. 751 
c . 957 

1 
6 
9 

TARGET ,-. ..J- __ ::_ 2 SC.:::_ :E 

0 POINT:!± x 
1: 0.761 
2: 0.344 
3: 0.071 
4: -0.217 
5: -1.003 
6: -0.275 
7: 0.761 
8: -0.092 
9: 0.070 

10: -0 . .:±19 
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y 

-1. 566 
-0.468 
-0.629 
-0.875 
-0.361 

0.110 
0.598 
0.870 
1.309 
1.125 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0161878 

SERIAL N~; ,_;::,.: G630 · -: 3. 0 
TARGET l'TC.~I-'.2:':.::' : j 

FILE DATE: c;iOl/200:) 
FILE TIME: 06:46 

X CENTRO:'.:::-:: 
Y CENTRO::-· 
POA TO CE.~'.'!.. ID: 
HORZ S PRE.::,.L : 
VERT SPRE_::C_D: 
GROUP SH.:.::~=--::: 

MIN RADil.7':': 
MAX RADIU.~~: 

MEAN RJ\..D::. ~_::;::: : 
ff IN 1 IN DlAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN D :;:_:._METER: 
:rr in 3 ::1T L ,,j.'JE'IER : 

·~ . 2 oc 
.069 
.212. 
.917 

~' . 513 
:: . 589 
- -318 
- . 444 

.89C 
2 
7 
10 

TARGET _L::? . -- 1. 2 S':.7.::.iE 

POINT:l± ~{ 

1: 0.508 
2: -0.254 
3: -1.409 
4: -1.097 
5: 0.017 
6: 0.097 
7: 0.447 
8: 0.094 
9: -0.114 

10: -0.293 
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1.328 
0.880 
0.529 
0.295 
0 .437 
0.183 

-0.267 
-0.867 
-1.185 
-0.641 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0161879 

SERIAL J:TT :~;: : G63 0 "'5. J 
TARGET NU/lS::c:- : 3 
FILE DATE: 1 011200 
FILE TIME. :-±6 

X CENTROI~: 
Y CENTRO.:..:J: 
POA TO CE:J'I'IJ ID: 
HORZ SPRE-.:J: 
VERT SPP.::c,-.:J 
GROUP SP:= -
MIN RADL~ 
MAX RADIT-.J:): 
MEAN RADI-j2: 
# IN 1 IF 'J :::.=.o_f1JETER: 
# IN 2 T ~.~METER: 

# in 3 IK ~ ~METER: 

I 

- . 021 
- {~ . 065 

.068 
::_. 351 
... 883 
.. 912 
.. 22J 

.02C 

. ST/ 
5 
9 
10 

\' 
TARGET 

POINT:!± 
-; 

1: 0.893 
2: 0.262 
3: -0.390 
4: -0.102 
5: -0.240 
6: -0.458 
7: -0.154 
8: 0.059 
9: -0.056 

10: -0. 26 
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y 
0.089 
0.533 
0.799 
0.430 

-0.003 
-0.253 
-0.242 
-0.557 
-1.084 
-0.360 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0161880 

SERIAL N- :2 ·.: G630 ,5. 
TARGET Ni:..·:1;s:.:>: 4 
FILE DATE: /01/200:-: 
FILE TIME: . -:46 

X CENTRO=~: 
Y CENTRO ... · 
POA TO c.::._~·- _:~ -.-:1 : 

HORZ S PRE;-_0 : 
VERT SPRE,-:,.r: : 
GROUP SEE.=--~ . 
MIN RADI: ; · 
MAX RADF 
MEAN RAD~: :s : 
# IN 1 n,· D :;:_z.jviETER: 
# IN 2 Il~ D =~~IvIETER: 
# in 3 I~ ==~METER: 

\ 

\ 

... 172 
.ooc 
. 172 
.92E 

-·. 605 
~-. 613 
- . 34S 

.483 
.. 807 

3 
6 
10 

'~ 

POINTl± -- y 

1: -0.211 1.483 
2: -0.044 1. 291 
3: 0.409 0.547 
11 -::: : -0.232 0.395 
5: 0.517 -0.054 
6: 0. 13 -0.406 
'7 . -0.231 -0.493 I 

8: -0. 0 -1.122 
9: -0.245 -1.014 

10: -0.195 -0.626 

TARGET . l 2 s··-LE ~- __ 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

5 6 

BARBER. M24 M~00361919 



BARBER · M24 0161881 

SERIAJ:J J\R 1"',:C:::: G630 '>:5. 0 
TARGET Ne:.:::'. ::i 

FILE DATr : - - 1 20 
FILE TIME: ~: 46 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROLJ: 
POA TO CE.. _ - Lu 
HORZ SPR:r.,-_;:: · 
-vERT SPRL-. .L 
GROUP SPES~::-: 

MIN RADTC.S: 
MAX RADI1 
MEAN RAD= -~::: 

tt IN 1 Il\ _:<S~'~R: 

# IN 2 H :-J2TER: 
# in 3 n: :::. ::.,"_:1:ETER: 

.017 
!.15C 

.151 

.42L. 

. 266 
_.171 

.176 
- .173 

.722 
5 
5 
10 

/ 
I I . 

!/ 
I : 

TARGET 

POINT!± x 
1: 0. 5.:±4 
2: -0. 34 
3: 0.5-13 
4: 0.157 
5: 0.469 
6: -0.878 
7: 0.219 
8: O.lJ9 
o . 
-' . 0. ,;g 

10: -O.C37 
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1.032 
1.262 

-0.834 
-1.004 

0.097 
-0.609 

0.247 
0.300 
0.574 
0.431 

6 
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